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The Olympic Games Paris 2024 Boxing 
Competition is organised under the authority 
of the Paris 2024 Boxing Unit (PBU).

The PBU is an ad-hoc unit established by  
the International Olympic Committee (IOC)  
Executive Board with the mandate to 
organise and ensure the delivery of the 
Olympic Boxing Qualifying Tournaments  
and the Boxing Competition at the  
Olympic Games Paris 2024.

This decision followed the IOC Session’s 
decision to suspend the IOC’s recognition 
of the International Boxing Association 
(IBA) in June 2019 (the IOC went on to 
permanently withdraw the IBA’s recognition 
in June 2023), and the announcement in 
June 2022 that the IBA would not run the 
Olympic Boxing Qualifying Tournaments 

and the Boxing Competition at the Olympic 
Games Paris 2024. The PBU follows in the 
footsteps of the IOC Boxing Task Force, 
the similar ad-hoc unit that organised the 
delivery of the Olympic Boxing Qualifying 
Tournaments and the Boxing Competition  
at the Olympic Games Tokyo 2020.

See also: IOC Session withdraws 
recognition of International Boxing 
Association (olympics.com)

The IOC gave the PBU the mandate to  
create a clear, just and fair qualification 
pathway through which boxers could  
realise their dream of competing at the 
Olympic Games Paris 2024. To those  
ends, the PBU sanctioned seven Olympic 
Boxing Qualifying Tournaments: the boxing 
competitions at the European Games 2023, 

the Asian Games 2023, the Pan American 
Games 2023 and the Pacific Games 2023; 
the ad-hoc 2023 African Qualifying 
Tournament in Dakar (SEN); and two World 
Qualifying Tournaments, held in Busto 
Arsizio (ITA) and Bangkok (THA) in 2024. 
For full details of the qualification pathway, 
see page 23.

The total number of available quota places 
for the Olympic Games Paris 2024 was  
248 in 13 weight classes (seven for men,  
six for women), with 124 quota places for 
men and for women – a significant moment 
for gender equality and an Olympic first  
for boxing. With the later addition of  
one extra quota place allocated to the  
IOC Refugee Olympic Team, the total 
number of competing boxers has now risen 
to 249 athletes (125 men, 124 women).

Paris 2024 Boxing Unit
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In line with the mandate granted by the 
IOC Executive Board to deliver the Olympic 
Boxing Qualifying Tournaments and the 
Boxing Competition at the Olympic  
Games Paris 2024, and considering the 
importance of focusing on the athletes,  
the PBU used the Olympic Games 
Tokyo 2020 Event Regulations, which  
were enforced at the Olympic Games 
Tokyo 2020 and its Qualifying Tournaments, 
as a baseline to develop its regulations  
for Paris 2024.

In the interest of sporting fairness, the PBU 
endeavoured to restrict any amendments to 
those that increase transparency, fairness 
and credibility while limiting their impact on 

the actual sport practice for the athletes, 
thus minimising the impact on athletes’ 
preparation and guaranteeing consistency 
between Olympic Games.

Important changes in the area of 
transparency implemented between the 
Olympic Games Rio 2016 and the Olympic 
Games Tokyo 2020 by the IOC Boxing  
Task Force continue to be part of the 
regulations for the Olympic Games 
Paris 2024, including the following:

•	 Scores are publicly displayed at the end  
of each round, in order to allow boxers  
and coaches to react accordingly  
during the bout.

•	 The Observer position has been  
removed from the Field of Play,  
and the Technical Official now  
evaluates Judges from an isolated  
room, assisted by a custom-made  
video adjudication system.

•	 All five judges’ scores are counted  
(a change from the Olympic Games 
Rio 2016, when three out of the five  
scores were randomly selected).

The Paris 2024 Boxing Qualification  
System and the Medical Rules are  
available for download at:  
https://boxing.athlete365.org/
qualification-system-and-rules

Boxing Event Regulations

Contents 02. Boxing Event Regulations Olympic Games Paris 2024 Boxing Media Guide 6

https://boxing.athlete365.org/qualification-system-and-rules/
https://boxing.athlete365.org/qualification-system-and-rules/


One of the PBU’s objectives has been to 
build on the processes and experiences 
of the Boxing Task Force at the Olympic 
Games Tokyo 2020 in order to maintain the 
highest standards and credibility in boxing 
competitions, particularly with regard to the 
selection of Referees and Judges (R&Js) for 
the Olympic Boxing Qualifying Tournaments 
and the Olympic Games Paris 2024.

Technical Officials Selection
 
The PBU first contacted all boxing 
International Technical Officials (including 
Technical Delegates, International Technical 
Officials, Referees and Judges) who applied 
to the Boxing Task Force in 2019/2020 
in order to offer them the opportunity to 
officiate at the Olympic Boxing Qualifying 
Tournaments and the Boxing Competition  
at the Olympic Games Paris 2024 – provided 
they met the selection criteria, which 
included (but was not limited to) their  
levels of experience. 

All Technical Officials who applied 
underwent a preliminary background check 
in order to safeguard the ethical well-being 
of the events. An education and evaluation 
scheme (including potential sanctions) 
was then put in place across the Olympic 
Qualifying Boxing Tournaments, with the  
aim of selecting the best Technical Officials 
for the Olympic Games Paris 2024.

Technical Officials  
Draw Procedures
 
Technical Officials were appointed to 
the seven Olympic Qualifying Boxing 
Tournaments and the Olympic Games 
Paris 2024 via random draws. The draws 
were organised by the PBU before each 
event, and were observed by an independent 
auditor. An automated system was 
developed to digitally manage the draws, 
thus minimising human interference. 

The PBU applied criteria to the pool of 
eligible individuals and the draw procedures 
in order to guarantee continental balance, 
at the same time ensuring that Technical 
Delegates, Referees and Judges would 
not officiate at Olympic Boxing Qualifying 
Tournaments on their own continent. 
Technical Officials’ eligibility for each Draw 
was heavily influenced their performance 

levels. This meant that only the best available 
Technical Officials were entered into the final 
draw to determine the list of 62 Technical 
Officials appointed to work at Paris 2024.

Education
 
All Technical Officials appointed to each 
Olympic Boxing Qualifying Tournament  
and to the Olympic Games Paris 2024  
were required to complete an online 
course on the prevention of competition 
manipulation and the PBU’s Code of 
Conduct, followed by a compulsory test. 
Referees and Judges (R&Js), R&J Evaluators 
and Judge Observers were required to 

complete an additional online course 
module on specific boxing-related topics 
included in the Paris 2024 Boxing Unit Event 
Regulations, also followed by a compulsory 
test. Before each event, all appointed 
R&Js attend mandatory seminars which 
focus on the Paris 2024 Boxing Unit Event 
Regulations, the PBU’s Code of Conduct 
and the R&J evaluation process, and which 
also contain practical judging and refereeing 
sessions via video review.

The Boxing Technical Officials Selection 
Process Summary is available for download at: 
https://boxing.athlete365.org/
qualification-system-and-rules/

Boxing Technical Officials 
Selection Process
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Olympic Games Paris 2024 
Seeding System

Olympic boxing has traditionally used a seeding system to separate 
the highest-ranked boxers in their respective weight categories  
within the tournament’s competition brackets. After consulting various 
stakeholders, the PBU established an ad-hoc working group that 
included representation from all five continents in order to implement 
a seeding system for the Olympic Games Paris 2024.

Seeding system principles

•	 Seeding allocation considered only on-field results and random 
draws, rather than a cumulative ranking system.

•	 Seeding allocation considered only those boxers who qualified  
for the Olympic Games Paris 2024 through the continental 
qualifying tournaments, as those were the first opportunities  
for all NOCs to qualify boxers – the European Games 2023,  
the Asian Games 2023, the Pan American Games 2023,  
the Pacific Games 2023 and the 2023 ad-hoc African Qualifying 
Tournament in Dakar (SEN).

•	 Eight boxers have been seeded in each weight category (Olympic 
event) for consistency, regardless of the total number of boxers in 
the weight category.

•	 All five continental champions and the second-place finishers  
at the Europe, Asia and Americas Qualifying Tournaments have 
been seeded.

•	 Seeding positions among the eight seeded athletes have been 
assigned through random draws, and should not be interpreted as 
ranking positions. For clarity: if an athlete has been given seeding 
position #1, it does not mean they are necessarily understood as 
being a better boxer than the athlete seeded in position #8.

The seeding draw took place on 27 June 2024. It was conducted 
by OMEGA in the presence of PBU representatives and National 
Federations (NFs) with athletes in the draw. Seeded athletes are  
listed in the following pages of this media guide.

The Olympic Games Paris 2024 Seeding System and  
an explanatory video are available for download at: 
https://boxing.athlete365.org/qualification-system-and-rules/
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Yu WU (CHN)

Seed # 1 
Born 13.01.1995

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
gold medallist

Roumaysa BOUALAM (ALG)

Seed # 2 
Born 10.10.1994

Qualification
Africa Qualification Tournament  
gold medallist

Monique SURACI (AUS)

Seed # 5 
Born 12.01.2001

Qualification
Pacific Games 2023  
gold medallist

Jennifer LOZANO (USA)

Seed # 6 
Born 24.11.2002

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023  
silver medallist

Buse Naz ÇAKIROĞLU (TUR)

Seed # 3 
Born 26.05.1996

Qualification
European Games 2023  
gold medallist

Caroline BARBOSA  
DE ALMEIDA (BRA)

Seed # 4 
Born 02.02.1992

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023  
gold medallist

Wassila LKHADIRI (FRA)

Seed # 7 
Born 14.09.1995

Qualification
European Games 2023  
silver medallist

Chuthamat RAKSAT (THA)

Seed # 8 
Born 06.07.1993

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
silver medallist

seeded BOXERS – Women’s Events
Women’s 50KG
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Stanimira PETROVA (BUL)

Seed # 1 
Born 16.12.1990

Qualification
European Games 2023  
gold medallist

Yeni Marcela  
ARIAS CASTAÑEDA (COL)

Seed # 2 
Born 23.12.1990

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023  
gold medallist

Widad BERTAL (MAR)

Seed # 5 
Born 31.08.1999

Qualification
Africa Qualification Tournament 
gold medallist

Lenuța Lăcrămioara   
PERIJOC (ROU)

Seed # 6 
Born 03.02.1994

Qualification
European Games 2023  
silver medallist

Tiana ECHEGARAY (AUS)

Seed # 3 
Born 16.09.1993

Qualification
Pacific Games 2023  
gold medallist

Cholmi PANG (PRK)

Seed # 4 
Born 26.08.1994

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
gold medallist

Tatiana Regina  
DE JESUS CHAGAS (BRA)

Seed # 7 
Born 25.07.1992

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023 
silver medallist

Yuan CHANG (CHN)

Seed # 8 
Born 24.06.1997

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
silver medallist

Women’s 54KG
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Yu Ting LIN (TPE)

Seed # 1 
Born 13.12.1995

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
gold medallist

Tina RAHIMI (AUS)

Seed # 2 
Born 13.03.1996

Qualification
Pacific Games 2023  
gold medallist

Khouloud HLIMI (TUN)

Seed # 5 
Born 05.02.1990

Qualification
Africa Qualification Tournament 
gold medallist

Valeria ARBOLEDA  
MENDOZA (COL)

Seed # 6 
Born 13.04.2002

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023 
silver medallist

Amina ZIDANI (FRA)

Seed # 3 
Born 23.08.1993

Qualification
European Games 2023  
gold medallist

Jucielen CERQUEIRA  
ROMEU (BRA)

Seed # 4 
Born 13.04.1996

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023  
gold medallist

Karina IBRAGIMOVA (KAZ)

Seed # 7 
Born 08.07.1996

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
silver medallist

Svetlana Kamenova  
STANEVA (BUL)

Seed # 8 
Born 26.06.1990

Qualification
European Games 2023  
silver medallist

Women’s 57KG
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Wenlu YANG (CHN)

Seed # 1 
Born 13.01.1991

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
gold medallist

Beatriz Iasmin SOARES 
FERREIRA (BRA)

Seed # 2 
Born 09.12.1992

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023  
gold medallist

Tyla McDONALD (AUS)

Seed # 5 
Born 19.04.2003

Qualification
Pacific Games 2023  
gold medallist

Angie Paola  
VALDÉS PANA (COL)

Seed # 6 
Born 14.07.2000

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023 
silver medallist

Kellie HARRINGTON (IRL)

Seed # 3 
Born 11.12.1989

Qualification
European Games 2023  
gold medallist

Cynthia Temitayo 
OGUNSEMILORE (NGR)

Seed # 4 
Born 14.05.2002

Qualification
Africa Qualification Tournament 
gold medallist

Ungyong WON (PRK)

Seed # 7 
Born 09.12.2000

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
silver medallist

Natalia SHADRINA (SRB)

Seed # 8 
Born 21.04.1990

Qualification
European Games 2023  
silver medallist

Women’s 60KG
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Busenaz SÜRMENELI (TUR)

Seed # 1 
Born 26.05.1998

Qualification
European Games 2023  
gold medallist

Liu YANG (CHN)

Seed # 2 
Born 20.05.1992

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
gold medallist

Imane KHELIF (ALG)

Seed # 5 
Born 02.05.1999

Qualification
Africa Qualification Tournament 
gold medallist

Morelle McCANE (USA)

Seed # 6 
Born 20.01.1995

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023 
silver medallist

Barbara Maria  
DOS SANTOS (BRA)

Seed # 3 
Born 04.12.1990

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023  
gold medallist

Marissa WILLIAMSON (AUS)

Seed # 4 
Born 19.02.2002

Qualification
Pacific Games 2023  
gold medallist

Oshin DERIEUW (BEL)

Seed # 7 
Born 29.04.1987

Qualification
European Games 2023  
silver medallist

Janjaem  
SUWANNAPHENG (THA)

Seed # 8 
Born 25.09.2000

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
silver medallist

Women’s 66KG
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Qian LI (CHN)

Seed # 1 
Born 06.06.1990

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
gold medallist

Aoife O’ROURKE (IRL)

Seed # 2 
Born 02.07.1997

Qualification
European Games 2023  
gold medallist

Caitlin PARKER (AUS)

Seed # 5 
Born 17.04.1996

Qualification
Pacific Games 2023  
gold medallist

Davina MICHEL (FRA)

Seed # 6 
Born 29.12.1997

Qualification
European Games 2023  
silver medallist

Tammara Amanda  
THIBEAULT (CAN)

Seed # 3 
Born 27.12.1996

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023  
gold medallist

Khadija MARDI (MAR)

Seed # 4 
Born 01.02.1991

Qualification
Africa Qualification Tournament 
gold medallist

Atheyna Bibeichi BYLON (PAN)

Seed # 7 
Born 06.04.1989

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023 
silver medallist

Lovlina BORGOHAIN (IND)

Seed # 8 
Born 02.01.1997

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
silver medallist

Women’s 75KG
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Billal BENNAMA (FRA)

Seed # 1 
Born 14.06.1998

Qualification
European Games 2023  
gold medallist

Hasanboy DUSMATOV (UZB)

Seed # 2 
Born 24.06.1993

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
gold medallist

Yusuf CHOTHIA (AUS)

Seed # 5 
Born 20.02.2001

Qualification
Pacific Games 2023  
gold medallist

Thitisan PANMOT (THA)

Seed # 6 
Born 05.12.2000

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
silver medallist

Patrick CHINYEMBA (ZAM)

Seed # 3 
Born 03.01.2001

Qualification
Africa Qualification Tournament 
gold medallist

Yunior ALCÁNTARA REYES 
(DOM)

Seed # 4 
Born 02.10.2004

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023  
gold medallist

Samet GÜMÜŞ (TUR)

Seed # 7 
Born 09.05.2001

Qualification
European Games 2023  
silver medallist

Michael Douglas  
DA SILVA TRINDADE (BRA)

Seed # 8 
Born 18.11.2000

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023 
silver medallist

Men’s 51KG

seeded BOXERS – men’s Events
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Abdumalik KHALOKOV (UZB)

Seed # 1 
Born 09.04.2000

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
gold medallist

Javier IBÁÑEZ DÍAZ (BUL) 

Seed # 2 
Born 14.07.1996

Qualification
European Games 2023  
gold medallist

Dolapo Joshua OMOLE (NGR)

Seed # 5 
Born 22.06.1999

Qualification
Africa Qualification Tournament 
gold medallist

Saidel Iván HORTA 
RODRÍGUEZ DEL REY (CUB)

Seed # 6 
Born 28.03.2002

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023 
silver medallist

Jahmal HARVEY (USA)

Seed # 3 
Born 19.11.2002

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023  
gold medallist

Charlie SENIOR (AUS)

Seed # 4 
Born 20.11.2001

Qualification
Pacific Games 2023  
gold medallist

Shudai HARADA (JPN)

Seed # 7 
Born 02.10.2001

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
silver medallist

José QUILES BROTONS (ESP)

Seed # 8 
Born 19.10.1997

Qualification
European Games 2023  
silver medallist

Men’s 57KG
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Wyatt SANFORD (CAN)

Seed # 1 
Born 03.11.1998

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023  
gold medallist

Chu En LAI (TPE)

Seed # 2 
Born 23.07.1996

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
silver medallist

Harry GARSIDE (AUS)

Seed # 5 
Born 22.07.1997

Qualification
Pacific Games 2023  
gold medallist

Bunjong SINSIRI (THA)

Seed # 6 
Born 02.10.1992

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
bronze medallist

Jugurtha AIT BEKKA (ALG)

Seed # 3 
Born 04.03.1996

Qualification
Africa Qualification Tournament 
gold medallist

Sofiane OUMIHA (FRA) 

Seed # 4 
Born 23.12.1994

Qualification
European Games 2023  
gold medallist

Lasha GURULI (GEO)

Seed # 7 
Born 27.08.1996

Qualification
European Games 2023  
silver medallist

Miguel Ángel  
MARTÍNEZ RAMÍREZ (MEX)

Seed # 8 
Born 17.03.2001

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023 
silver medallist

Men’s 63.5KG
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Shannan DAVEY (AUS)

Seed # 1 
Born 03.09.1999

Qualification
Pacific Games 2023  
gold medallist

Marco Alonso  
VERDE ÁLVAREZ (MEX)

Seed # 2 
Born 11.02.2002

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023  
gold medallist

Omar ELAWADY (EGY)

Seed # 5 
Born 04.08.1999

Qualification
Africa Qualification Tournament 
gold medallist

Vakhid ABBASOV (SRB)

Seed # 6 
Born 06.06.1997

Qualification
European Games 2023  
silver medallist

Sewonrets Quincy Mensah 
OKAZAWA (JPN)

Seed # 3 
Born 21.12.1995

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
gold medallist

Nikolai TERTERYAN (DEN)

Seed # 4 
Born 19.06.2001

Qualification
European Games 2023  
gold medallist

José Gabriel  
RODRÍGUEZ TENORIO (ECU)

Seed # 7 
Born 04.06.1997

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023 
silver medallist

Chia Wei KAN (TPE)

Seed # 8 
Born 10.01.1998

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
silver medallist

Men’s 71KG
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Tanglatihan 
TUOHETAERBIEKE (CHN)

Seed # 1 
Born 18.11.1996

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
gold medallist

Arlen LÓPEZ CARDONA (CUB)

Seed # 2 
Born 11.02.2002

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023  
gold medallist

Callum PETERS (AUS)

Seed # 5 
Born 25.11.2002

Qualification
Pacific Games 2023  
gold medallist

Wanderley DE SOUZA 
PEREIRA (BRA)

Seed # 6 
Born 02.05.2001

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023 
silver medallist

Oleksandr KHYZHNIAK (UKR)

Seed # 3 
Born 03.08.1995

Qualification
European Games 2023  
gold medallist

Abdelrahman ABDELGAWWAD 
(EGY)

Seed # 4 
Born 09.10.1987

Qualification
Africa Qualification Tournament 
gold medallist

Eumir Felix MARCIAL (PHI)

Seed # 7 
Born 29.10.1995

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
silver medallist

Gabrijel VEOČIĆ (CRO)

Seed # 8 
Born 01.06.2001

Qualification
European Games 2023  
silver medallist

Men’s 80KG
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Ato PLODZICKI-FAOAGALI 
(SAM)

Seed # 1 
Born 18.02.1999

Qualification
Pacific Games 2023  
gold medallist

Davlat BOLTAEV (TJK)

Seed # 2 
Born 13.01.1999

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
gold medallist

Olaitan Adam OLAORE (NGR)

Seed # 5 
Born 07.03.2002

Qualification
Africa Qualification Tournament 
gold medallist

Keno Marley MACHADO (BRA)

Seed # 6 
Born 11.07.2000

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023 
silver medallist

Aziz Abbes MOUHIIDINE (ITA)

Seed # 3 
Born 06.10.1998

Qualification
European Games 2023  
gold medallist

Julio César LA CRUZ PERAZA 
(CUB)

Seed # 4 
Born 11.08.1989

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023  
gold medallist

Jack MARLEY (IRL)

Seed # 7 
Born 16.11.2002

Qualification
European Games 2023  
silver medallist

Xuezhen HAN (CHN)

Seed # 8 
Born 28.04.1999

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
silver medallist

Men’s 92KG
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Joshua Timothy EDWARDS 
(USA)

Seed # 1 
Born 01.05.2000

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023 
gold medallist

Delicious ORIE (GBR)

Seed # 2 
Born 31.05.1997

Qualification
European Games 2023  
gold medallist

Teremoana TEREMOANA (AUS)

Seed # 5 
Born 17.02.1998

Qualification
Pacific Games 2023  
gold medallist

Abner TEIXEIRA DA SILVA 
JUNIOR (BRA)

Seed # 6 
Born 10.09.1996

Qualification
Pan American Games 2023 
silver medallist

Mourad KADI (ALG)

Seed # 3 
Born 26.06.1995

Qualification
Africa Qualification Tournament 
gold medallist

Bakhodir JALOLOV (UZB)

Seed # 4 
Born 08.07.1994

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
gold medallist

Kamshybek KUNKABAYEV 
(KAZ)

Seed # 7 
Born 18.11.1991

Qualification
Asian Games 2023  
silver medallist

Mahammad ABDULLAYEV 
(AZE)

Seed # 8 
Born 06.04.1999

Qualification
European Games 2023  
silver medallist

Men’s +92KG
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Olympic Qualification Pathway

A total of 1,471 boxers from 172 National 
Olympic Committees (NOCs), Refugee 
Athlete Scholarship Holders and Individual 
Neutral Athletes (AINs) took part in  
the Boxing Road to Paris qualification 
pathway, totalling 2,115 bouts across seven 
Olympic Boxing Qualifying Tournaments 
between June 2023 and June 2024.

The qualification pathway included the 
boxing competitions at the European 
Games 2023, the Asian Games 2023, the 
Pan American Games 2023 and the Pacific 
Games 2023; the ad-hoc 2023 African 
Qualifying Tournament in Dakar (SEN);  
and two World Qualifying Tournaments,  
held in Busto Arsizio (ITA) and Bangkok 
(THA) in 2024.

A total of 239 quota places were awarded 
at these seven tournaments, with nine 
Universality Places and one additional 
place for the IOC Refugee Olympic Team 
completing the line-up of 249 boxers  
who will compete in the Paris 2024  
Boxing Tournament.

Male boxers will compete in seven weight 
categories at the Olympic Games Paris 2024, 
one fewer weight category than at the 
Olympic Games Tokyo 2020:  

•	 51kg
•	 57kg
•	 63.5kg
•	 71kg
•	 80kg
•	 92kg
•	 +92kg

Female boxers will compete in six weight 
categories for the first time at an Olympic 
Games, one more weight category than at  
the Olympic Games Tokyo 2020:  

•	 50kg
•	 54kg
•	 57kg
•	 60kg
•	 66kg
•	 75kg

Olympic Boxing  
Qualifying Tournaments  
Europe:  
European Games 2023 
Kraków-Małopolska (POL)  
23 June – 2 July 2023
 
The first Boxing Road to Paris Qualifying 
Tournament was held at the Nowy Targ 
Arena as part of the 3rd European Games  
in Kraków-Małopolska, Poland.  

•	 Athletes 319
•	 NOCs 42
•	 Quota places awarded 44  

– 22 men, 22 women

Africa:  
African Qualifying Tournament 
Dakar (SEN) 
9–15 September 2023 

The journey to the Olympic Games Paris 
2024 continued with the ad-hoc African 
Olympic Qualifier, held at the Dakar Arena in 
the Senegalese capital. 

•	 Athletes 235
•	 NOCs 41
•	 Quota places awarded 18  

– 7 men, 11 women

European Games 2023

African Qualifying Tournament
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Asia:  
Asian Games 2023 
Hangzhou (CHN) 
23 September – 8 October 2023
 
The third leg of the Boxing Road to  
Paris was held at the Hangzhou Gymnasium 
in Hangzhou, China as part of the  
19th Asian Games.  

•	 Athletes 237
•	 NOCs 38
•	 Quota places awarded 34 

– 14 men, 20 women

Americas:  
Pan American Games 2023  
Santiago (CHI) 
20 October – 5 November 2023

The Americas Qualifying Tournament 
took place as part of the 19th Pan 
American Games, hosted at the Centro 
de Entrenamiento Olímpico in the Chilean 
capital of Santiago.  

•	 Athletes 174
•	 NOCs 27
•	 Quota places awarded 30 

– 14 men, 16 women

Oceania:  
Pacific Games 2023 
Honiara (SOL) 
27 November – 2 December 2023
 
The final continental qualification tournament 
was conducted as part of the Pacific Games 
at the newly built Friendship Hall in Honiara, 
Solomon Islands. 

•	 Athletes 146
•	 NOCs 17
•	 Quota places awarded 13 

– 7 men, 6 women

1st World Qualification Tournament
Busto Arsizio (ITA) 
3–11 March 2024

The first World Qualifying Tournament  
was held in Italy at the E-Work Arena in 
Busto Arsizio, the outskirts of Milan. 

•	 Athletes 598
•	 NOCs 112
•	 Quota places awarded 49 

– 28 men, 21 women

2nd World Qualification Tournament
Bangkok (THA) 
24 May – 2 June 2024

Held in Bangkok’s Indoor Stadium Huamark, 
the Boxing Road to Paris 2nd World 
Qualification Tournament served as the  
final qualifier before the Games. 

•	 Athletes 578
•	 NOCs 132
•	 Quota places awarded 51 

– 28 men, 23 women

Asian Games 2023 

Pacific Games 2023 

Pan American Games 2023 

1st World Qualification Tournament

2nd World Qualification Tournament
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North Paris Arena
 
The Paris Nord Villepinte exhibition centre 
in Seine-Saint-Denis, close to Paris Charles 
de Gaulle Airport, will be transformed for the 
Games into a large modular sports facility 
called the North Paris Arena.

The venue will host the preliminary rounds 
and the first semi-finals of the boxing events 
from 27 July to 4 August 2024. It will also 
host the fencing ranking round of the modern 
pentathlon and, during the Paralympic Games 
Paris 2024, the sitting volleyball competition.

The venue is one of the largest congress 
centres in the country. Designed to 
accommodate large gatherings, it is the 
perfect venue for thousands of spectators to 
witness the Olympic and Paralympic Games 
Paris 2024 action up close.

The venue is a 300-metre walk from the  
Parc des Expositions stop on the RER B line.

Stade Roland-Garros
 
Roland-Garros is a legendary venue.  
This iconic global tennis arena will write a  
new chapter in its illustrious history at the 
Olympic and Paralympic Games Paris 2024, 
when it will not only host the tennis and 
wheelchair tennis competitions, but also 
boxing and sitting volleyball.

The final phases of the boxing tournament, 
including all gold medal bouts, will take place 
here from 6 to 10 August 2024.

The venue is accessible via: 

•	 Avenue Foch station: take RER C,  
then the free Paris 2024 shuttle bus  
to the venue.

•	 Porte Dauphine station: take Metro 2  
or T3b, then the free Paris 2024 shuttle 
bus to the venue.

•	 Porte d’Auteuil station: take Metro 10, 
followed by a 600-metre walk to the venue.

Paris 2024 Boxing Venues
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Entry list by event
Boxers are listed alphabetically by family name within each event. Seedings are listed in brackets.

men’s 51kg

Omid AHMADISAFA EOR

Yunior ALCÁNTARA REYES (4) DOM

Amit AMIT IND

Billal BENNAMA (1) FRA

Saken BIBOSSINOV KAZ

Patrick CHINYEMBA (3) ZAM

Yusuf CHOTHIA (5) AUS

Alejandro CLARO FIZ CUB

Michael Douglas DA SILVA TRINDADE (8) BRA

David DE PINA CPV

Hasanboy DUSMATOV (2) UZB

Samet GÜMÜŞ (7) TUR

Roscoe HILL USA

Nijat HUSEYNOV AZE

Juanma LÓPEZ DE JESÚS PUR

Rafael LOZANO SERRANO ESP

Thitisan PANMOT (6) THA

Men’s 57kg

Aider ABDURAIMOV UKR

Wasim ABUSAL PLE

Luiz Gabriel DO NASCIMENTO CHALOT OLIVEIRA BRA

Jude GALLAGHER IRL

Yilmar Leandro GONZÁLEZ LANDAZURY COL

Shudai HARADA (7) JPN

Jahmal HARVEY (3) USA

Saidel Iván HORTA RODRÍGUEZ DEL REY (6) CUB

Javier IBÁÑEZ DÍAZ (2) BUL

Nebil IBRAHIM SWE

Abdumalik KHALOKOV (1) UZB

Dolapo Joshua OMOLE (5) NGR

Carlo PAALAM PHI

José QUILES BROTONS (8) ESP

Makhmud SABYRKHAN KAZ

Munarbek SEIITBEK UULU KGZ

Charlie SENIOR (4) AUS

Vasile USTUROI BEL

Men’s 63.5kg

Ruslan ABDULLAEV UZB

Jugurtha AIT BEKKA (3) ALG

Obada ALKASBEH JOR

Erislandy ÁLVAREZ BORGES CUB

Mukhammedsabyr BAZARBAY UULU KAZ

Dean CLANCY IRL

Jesus Nazaret COVA ROMERO VEN

Harry GARSIDE (5) AUS

Lasha GURULI (7) GEO

Malik HASANOV AZE

Oier IBARRECHE CONDE ESP

Richard KOVACS HUN

Chu En LAI (2) TPE

Miguel Ángel MARTÍNEZ RAMÍREZ (8) MEX

Sofiane OUMIHA (4) FRA

Lele PEMBERTON SOL

Radoslav Simeonov ROSENOV BUL

Wyatt SANFORD (1) CAN

Bunjong SINSIRI (6) THA

Bakhodur USMONOV TJK

Men’s 71kg

Nishant DEV IND

Vakhid ABBASOV (6) SRB

Shannan DAVEY (1) AUS

Damian DURKACZ POL

Zeyad EASHASH JOR

Omar ELAWADY (5) EGY

Tuğrul Han ERDEMIR TUR

Omari JONES USA

Chia Wei KAN (8) TPE

Rami Mofid KIWAN BUL

Tiago Osorio MUXANGA MOZ

Asadkhuja MUYDINKHUJAEV UZB

Sewonrets Quincy Mensah OKAZAWA (3) JPN

Lewis Jake RICHARDSON GBR

José Gabriel RODRÍGUEZ TENORIO (7) ECU

Aslanbek SHYMBERGENOV KAZ

Nikolai TERTERYAN (4) DEN

Makan TRAORE FRA

Marco Alonso VERDE ÁLVAREZ (2) MEX

Aidan WALSH IRL
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Men’s 80kg

Abdelrahman ABDELGAWWAD (4) EGY

Pylyp AKILOV HUN

Murad ALLAHVERDIYEV AZE

Kaan AYKUTSUN TUR

Cedrick BELONY-DULIEPRE HAI

Salvatore CAVALLARO ITA

Wanderley DE SOUZA PEREIRA (6) BRA

Hussein IASHAISH JOR

Weerapon JONGJOHO THA

Turabek KHABIBULLAEV UZB

Oleksandr KHYZHNIAK (3) UKR

Arlen LÓPEZ CARDONA (2) CUB

Eumir Felix MARCIAL (7) PHI

Nurbek ORALBAY KAZ

Callum PETERS (5) AUS

Cristian Javier PIÑALES DOM

Tanglatihan TUOHETAERBIEKE (1) CHN

Gabrijel VEOČIĆ (8) CRO

Men’s 92kg

Loren Berto ALFONSO DOMÍNGUEZ AZE

Mateusz BEREŹNICKI POL

Davlat BOLTAEV (2) TJK

Patrick James BROWN GBR

Xuezhen HAN (8) CHN

Georgii KUSHITASHVILI GEO

Julio César LA CRUZ PERAZA (4) CUB

Keno Marley MACHADO (6) BRA

Jack MARLEY (7) IRL

Aziz Abbes MOUHIIDINE (3) ITA

Lazizbek MULLOJONOV UZB

Olaitan Adam OLAORE (5) NGR

Aibek ORALBAY KAZ

Ato PLODZICKI-FAOAGALI (1) SAM

Enmanuel REYES PLA ESP

Victor SCHELSTRAETE BEL

Men’s +92kg

Mahammad ABDULLAYEV (8) AZE

Djamili-Dini ABOUDOU MOINDZE FRA

Davit CHALOYAN ARM

Gerlon Gilmar CONGO CHALA ECU

Joshua Timothy EDWARDS (1) USA

Ayoub GHADFA DRISSI EL AISSAOUI ESP

Bakhodir JALOLOV (4) UZB

Mourad KADI (3) ALG

Kamshybek KUNKABAYEV (7) KAZ

Diego LENZI ITA

Dmytro LOVCHYNSKYI UKR

Delicious ORIE (2) GBR

Omar SHIHA NOR

Abner TEIXEIRA DA SILVA JUNIOR (6) BRA

Teremoana TEREMOANA (5) AUS

Nelvie Raman TIAFACK GER
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Women’s 50kg

Caroline BARBOSA DE ALMEIDA (4) BRA

Sabina BOBOKULOVA UZB

Roumaysa BOUALAM (2) ALG

Buse Naz ÇAKIROĞLU (3) TUR

Laura FUERTES FERNÁNDEZ ESP

Fátima Patricia HERRERA ÁLVAREZ MEX

Pihla KAIVO-OJA FIN

Maxi Carina KLOETZER GER

Nazym KYZAIBAY KAZ

Wassila LKHADIRI (7) FRA

Jennifer LOZANO (6) USA

Daina MOOREHOUSE IRL

Yasmine MOUTTAKI MAR

Zareen NIKHAT IND

Esugen OYUNTSETSEG MGL

Chuthamat RAKSAT (8) THA

Giordana SORRENTINO ITA

Monique SURACI (5) AUS

Margret TEMBO ZAM

Ingrit Lorena VALENCIA VICTORIA COL

Aira VILLEGAS PHI

Yu WU (1) CHN

Women’s 54kg

Preeti IND

Hatice AKBAŞ TUR

Yeni Marcela ARIAS CASTAÑEDA (2) COL

Yomna AYYAD EGY

Widad BERTAL (5) MAR

Yuan CHANG (8) CHN

Sirine CHARAABI ITA

Sara ĆIRKOVIĆ SRB

Charley DAVISON GBR

Tatiana Regina DE JESUS CHAGAS (7) BRA

Tiana ECHEGARAY (3) AUS

Bojana GOJKOVIĆ MNE

Hsiao Wen HUANG TPE

Aeji IM KOR

Jutamas JITPONG THA

Jennifer LEHANE IRL

Enkhjargal MUNGUNTSETSEG MGL

Cholmi PANG (4) PRK

Lenuța Lăcrămioara PERIJOC (6) ROU

Stanimira PETROVA (1) BUL

Nigina UKTAMOVA UZB

Thi Kim Anh VO VIE

Women’s 57kg

Jaismine IND

Omailyn Carolina ALCALÁ SEGOVIA VEN

Valeria ARBOLEDA MENDOZA (6) COL

Marine CAMARA MLI

Jucielen CERQUEIRA ROMEU (4) BRA

Khouloud HLIMI (5) TUN

Karina IBRAGIMOVA (7) KAZ

Yu Ting LIN (1) TPE

Ashleyann LOZADA MOTTA PUR

Alyssa MENDOZA USA

Nesthy PETECIO PHI

Marcelat SAKOBI COD

Mijgona SAMADOVA TJK

Svetlana Kamenova STANEVA (8) BUL

Julia SZEREMETA POL

Irma TESTA ITA

Tina RAHIMI (2) AUS

Sitora TURDIBEKOVA UZB

Michaela WALSH IRL

Zichun XU CHN

Esra YILDIZ KAHRAMAN TUR

Amina ZIDANI (3) FRA

Women’s 60kg

Agnes ALEXIUSSON SWE

Feofaaki EPENISA TGA

Jajaira GONZALEZ USA

Thi Linh HA VIE

Kellie HARRINGTON (3) IRL

Chelsey HEIJNEN NED

Dounia KHELIF ALG

Tyla McDONALD (5) AUS

Alessia MESIANO ITA

Estelle MOSSELY FRA

Cynthia Temitayo OGUNSEMILORE (4) NGR

Yeonji OH KOR

Gizem ÖZER TUR

María José PALACIOS ESPINOZA ECU

Donjeta SADIKU KOS

Natalia SHADRINA (8) SRB

Beatriz Iasmin SOARES FERREIRA (2) BRA

Thananya SOMNUEK THA

Angie Paola VALDÉS PANA (6) COL

Ungyong WON (7) PRK

Shihyi WU TPE

Wenlu YANG (1) CHN
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Women’s 66kg

Angela CARINI ITA

Nien Chin CHEN TPE

Oshin DERIEUW (7) BEL

Alcinda Lucas DOS SANTOS MOZ

Barbara Maria DOS SANTOS (3) BRA

Rosie ECCLES GBR

Anna Luca HAMORI HUN

Navbakhor KHAMIDOVA UZB

Imane KHELIF (5) ALG

Brigitte MBABI COD

Morelle McCANE (6) USA

Ivanusa MOREIRA CPV

Maria Altagracia MORONTA HERNÁNDEZ DOM

Aneta RYGIELSKA POL

Busenaz SÜRMENELI (1) TUR

Janjaem SUWANNAPHENG (8) THA

Jessica TRIEBELOVA SVK

Gráinne Mary WALSH IRL

Marissa WILLIAMSON (4) AUS

Liu YANG (2) CHN

Women’s 75kg

Hergie BACYADAN PHI

Lovlina BORGOHAIN (8) IND

Atheyna Bibeichi BYLON (7) PAN

Sunniva HOFSTAD NOR

Valentina KHALZOVA KAZ

Qian LI (1) CHN

Baison MANIKON THA

Khadija MARDI (4) MAR

Davina MICHEL (6) FRA

Cindy NGAMBA EOR

Aoife O'ROURKE (2) IRL

Citlalli Vanessa ORTIZ MEX

Caitlin PARKER (5) AUS

Chantelle Jordan REID GBR

Tammara Amanda THIBEAULT (3) CAN

Elżbieta WÓJCIK POL

Contents 06. Entries Lists Olympic Games Paris 2024 Boxing Media Guide 32



Entry list by NOC
National Olympic Committees (NOCs) are listed alphabetically by NOC code (including the IOC Refugee Olympic Team – EOR).  
Boxers are listed alphabetically by family name within each NOC’s entries.

Given name Family name Date of birth Event Qualified at

ALGERIA (ALG)

Jugurtha AIT BEKKA 04.03.1996 Men's 63.5kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

Roumaysa BOUALAM 10.10.1994 Women's 50kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

Mourad KADI 26.06.1995 Men's +92kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

Dounia KHELIF 01.09.1997 Women's 60kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

Imane KHELIF 02.05.1999 Women's 66kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

ARMENIA (ARM)

Davit CHALOYAN 30.09.1997 Men's +92kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

AUSTRALIA (AUS)

Yusuf CHOTHIA 20.02.2001 Men's 51kg Oceania Qualifying Tournament

Shannan DAVEY 03.09.1999 Men's 71kg Oceania Qualifying Tournament

Tiana ECHEGARAY 16.09.1993 Women's 54kg Oceania Qualifying Tournament

Harry GARSIDE 22.07.1997 Men's 63.5kg Oceania Qualifying Tournament

Tyla McDONALD 19.04.2003 Women's 60kg Oceania Qualifying Tournament

Caitlin PARKER 17.04.1996 Women's 75kg Oceania Qualifying Tournament

Callum PETERS 25.11.2002 Men's 80kg Oceania Qualifying Tournament

Charlie SENIOR 20.11.2001 Men's 57kg Oceania Qualifying Tournament

Monique SURACI 12.01.2001 Women's 50kg Oceania Qualifying Tournament

Teremoana TEREMOANA 17.02.1998 Men's +92kg Oceania Qualifying Tournament

Rahimi TINA 13.03.1996 Women's 57kg Oceania Qualifying Tournament

Marissa WILLIAMSON 19.02.2002 Women's 66kg Oceania Qualifying Tournament

AZERBAIJAN (AZE)

Mahammad ABDULLAYEV 06.04.1999 Men's +92kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Loren Berto ALFONSO DOMÍNGUEZ 28.07.1995 Men's 92kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Murad ALLAHVERDIYEV 29.08.2002 Men's 80kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Malik HASANOV 30.04.1998 Men's 63.5kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Nijat HUSEYNOV 31.03.2003 Men's 51kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

BELGIUM (BEL)

Oshin DERIEUW 29.04.1987 Women's 66kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Victor SCHELSTRAETE 14.01.1996 Men's 92kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Vasile USTUROI 03.04.1997 Men's 57kg Europe Qualifying Tournament
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Given name Family name Date of birth Event Qualified at

BRAZIL (BRA)

Caroline BARBOSA DE ALMEIDA 02.02.1992 Women's 50kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Jucielen CERQUEIRA ROMEU 13.04.1996 Women's 57kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Michael Douglas DA SILVA TRINDADE 18.11.2000 Men's 51kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Tatiana Regina DE JESUS CHAGAS 25.07.1992 Women's 54kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Wanderley DE SOUZA PEREIRA 02.05.2001 Men's 80kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Luiz Gabriel DO NASCIMENTO CHALOT OLIVEIRA 24.01.2001 Men's 57kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Barbara Maria DOS SANTOS 04.12.1990 Women's 66kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Keno Marley MACHADO 11.07.2000 Men's 92kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Beatriz Iasmin SOARES FERREIRA 09.12.1992 Women's 60kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Abner TEIXEIRA DA SILVA JUNIOR 10.09.1996 Men's +92kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

BULGARIA (BUL)

Javier IBÁÑEZ DÍAZ 14.07.1996 Men's 57kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Rami Mofid KIWAN 03.06.2000 Men's 71kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Stanimira PETROVA 16.12.1990 Women's 54kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Radoslav Simeonov ROSENOV 15.12.2003 Men's 63.5kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Svetlana Kamenova STANEVA 26.06.1990 Women's 57kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

CANADA (CAN)

Wyatt SANFORD 03.11.1998 Men's 63.5kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Tammara Amanda THIBEAULT 27.12.1996 Women's 75kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF CHINA (CHN)

Yuan CHANG 24.06.1997 Women's 54kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Xuezhen HAN 28.04.1999 Men's 92kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Qian LI 06.06.1990 Women's 75kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Tanglatihan TUOHETAERBIEKE 18.11.1996 Men's 80kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Yu WU 13.01.1995 Women's 50kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Zichun XU 09.06.1996 Women's 57kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Liu YANG 20.05.1992 Women's 66kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Wenlu YANG 13.01.1991 Women's 60kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO (COD)

Brigitte MBABI 04.05.2002 Women's 66kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Marcelat SAKOBI 29.03.1996 Women's 57kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

COLOMBIA (COL)

Valeria ARBOLEDA MENDOZA 13.04.2002 Women's 57kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Yeni Marcela ARIAS CASTAÑEDA 23.12.1990 Women's 54kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Yilmar Leandro GONZÁLEZ LANDAZURY 10.03.1993 Men's 57kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Angie Paola VALDÉS PANA 14.07.2000 Women's 60kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Ingrit Lorena VALENCIA VICTORIA 03.09.1988 Women's 50kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

CABO VERDE (CPV)

David DE PINA 07.08.1996 Men's 51kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Ivanusa MOREIRA 11.11.1988 Women's 66kg Universality place

CROATIA (CRO)

Gabrijel VEOČIĆ 01.06.2001 Men's 80kg Europe Qualifying Tournament
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Given name Family name Date of birth Event Qualified at

CUBA (CUB)

Erislandy ÁLVAREZ BORGES 14.07.2000 Men's 63.5kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Alejandro CLARO FIZ 27.02.2001 Men's 51kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Saidel Iván HORTA RODRÍGUEZ DEL REY 28.03.2002 Men's 57kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Julio César LA CRUZ PERAZA 11.08.1989 Men's 92kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Arlen LÓPEZ CARDONA 21.02.1993 Men's 80kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

DENMARK (DEN)

Nikolai TERTERYAN 19.06.2001 Men's 71kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC (DOM)

Yunior ALCÁNTARA REYES 02.10.2004 Men's 51kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Maria Altagracia MORONTA HERNÁNDEZ 06.07.1996 Women's 66kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Cristian Javier PIÑALES 02.11.2000 Men's 80kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

ECUADOR (ECU)

Gerlon Gilmar CONGO CHALA 01.03.2001 Men's +92kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

María José PALACIOS ESPINOZA 18.10.1998 Women's 60kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

José Gabriel RODRÍGUEZ TENORIO 04.06.1997 Men's 71kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

EGYPT (EGY)

Abdelrahman ABDELGAWWAD 09.10.1987 Men's 80kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

Yomna AYYAD 29.06.2003 Women's 54kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

Omar ELAWADY 04.08.1999 Men's 71kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

IOC REFUGEE OLYMPIC TEAM (EOR)

Omid AHMADISAFA 24.09.1992 Men's 51kg IOC Refugee Olympic Team

Cindy NGAMBA 07.09.1998 Women's 75kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

SPAIN (ESP)

Laura FUERTES FERNÁNDEZ 29.04.1999 Women's 50kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Ayoub GHADFA DRISSI EL AISSAOUI 06.12.1998 Men's +92kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Oier IBARRECHE CONDE 30.05.2003 Men's 63.5kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Rafael LOZANO SERRANO 27.12.2004 Men's 51kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

José QUILES BROTONS 19.10.1997 Men's 57kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Enmanuel REYES PLA 14.12.1992 Men's 92kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

FINLAND (FIN)

Pihla KAIVO-OJA 27.10.2002 Women's 50kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

FRANCE (FRA)

Djamili-Dini ABOUDOU MOINDZE 16.02.1996 Men's +92kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Billal BENNAMA 14.06.1998 Men's 51kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Wassila LKHADIRI 14.09.1995 Women's 50kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Davina MICHEL 29.12.1997 Women's 75kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Estelle MOSSELY 19.08.1992 Women's 60kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Sofiane OUMIHA 23.12.1994 Men's 63.5kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Makan TRAORE 08.10.2000 Men's 71kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Amina ZIDANI 23.08.1993 Women's 57kg Europe Qualifying Tournament
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Given name Family name Date of birth Event Qualified at

GREAT BRITAIN (GBR)

Patrick James BROWN 10.11.1999 Men's 92kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Charley DAVISON 24.11.1993 Women's 54kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Rosie ECCLES 23.07.1996 Women's 66kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Delicious ORIE 31.05.1997 Men's +92kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Chantelle Jordan REID 31.05.1998 Women's 75kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Lewis Jake RICHARDSON 04.06.1997 Men's 71kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

GEORGIA (GEO)

Lasha GURULI 27.08.1996 Men's 63.5kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Georgii KUSHITASHVILI 16.11.1995 Men's 92kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

GERMANY (GER)

Maxi Carina KLOETZER 05.09.2000 Women's 50kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Nelvie Raman TIAFACK 03.01.1999 Men's +92kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

HAITI (HAI)

Cedrick BELONY-DULIEPRE 24.01.1999 Men's 80kg Universality place

HUNGARY (HUN)

Pylyp AKILOV 13.07.1999 Men's 80kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Anna Luca HAMORI 12.03.2001 Women's 66kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Richard KOVACS 09.11.1997 Men's 63.5kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

INDIA (IND)

Preeti - 23.10.2003 Women's 54kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Jaismine - 30.08.2001 Women's 57kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Amit AMIT 16.10.1995 Men's 51kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Lovlina BORGOHAIN 02.01.1997 Women's 75kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Nishant DEV 23.12.2000 Men’s 71kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Zareen NIKHAT 14.06.1996 Women's 50kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

IRELAND (IRL)

Dean CLANCY 20.10.2001 Men's 63.5kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Jude GALLAGHER 05.10.2001 Men's 57kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Kellie HARRINGTON 11.12.1989 Women's 60kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Jennifer LEHANE 19.08.1998 Women's 54kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Jack MARLEY 16.11.2002 Men's 92kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Daina MOOREHOUSE 16.09.2001 Women's 50kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Aoife O'ROURKE 02.07.1997 Women's 75kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Aidan WALSH 28.03.1997 Men's 71kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Gráinne Mary WALSH 13.10.1995 Women's 66kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Michaela WALSH 05.06.1993 Women's 57kg Europe Qualifying Tournament
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ITALY (ITA)

Angela CARINI 06.10.1998 Women's 66kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Salvatore CAVALLARO 16.08.1995 Men's 80kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Sirine CHARAABI 07.05.1999 Women's 54kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Diego LENZI 29.05.2001 Men's +92kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Alessia MESIANO 07.12.1991 Women's 60kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Aziz Abbes MOUHIIDINE 06.10.1998 Men's 92kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Giordana SORRENTINO 27.04.2000 Women's 50kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Irma TESTA 28.12.1997 Women's 57kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

JORDAN (JOR)

Obada ALKASBEH 30.07.1994 Men's 63.5kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Zeyad EASHASH 23.10.1998 Men's 71kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Hussein IASHAISH 06.08.1995 Men's 80kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

JAPAN (JPN)

Shudai HARADA 02.10.2001 Men's 57kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Sewonrets Quincy Mensah OKAZAWA 21.12.1995 Men's 71kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

KAZAKHSTAN (KAZ)

Mukhammedsabyr BAZARBAY UULU 27.11.2002 Men's 63.5kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Saken BIBOSSINOV 03.07.1997 Men's 51kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Karina IBRAGIMOVA 08.07.1996 Women's 57kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Valentina KHALZOVA 16.01.1996 Women's 75kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Kamshybek KUNKABAYEV 18.11.1991 Men's +92kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Nazym KYZAIBAY 14.09.1993 Women's 50kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Aibek ORALBAY 11.06.2000 Men's 92kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Nurbek ORALBAY 11.06.2000 Men's 80kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Makhmud SABYRKHAN 09.09.2001 Men's 57kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Aslanbek SHYMBERGENOV 09.10.1993 Men's 71kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

KYRGYZSTAN (KGR)

Munarbek SEIITBEK UULU 01.01.1996 Men's 57kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

REPUBLIC OF KOREA (KOR)

Aeji IM 11.05.1999 Women's 54kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Yeonji OH 04.08.1990 Women's 60kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

KOSOVO (KOS)

Donjeta SADIKU 08.07.1999 Women's 60kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

MOROCCO (MAR)

Widad BERTAL 31.08.1999 Women's 54kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

Khadija MARDI 01.02.1991 Women's 75kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

Yasmine MOUTTAKI 22.06.1997 Women's 50kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

MEXICO (MEX)

Fátima Patricia HERRERA ÁLVAREZ 12.11.2001 Women's 50kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Miguel Ángel MARTÍNEZ RAMÍREZ 17.03.2001 Men's 63.5kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Citlalli Vanessa ORTIZ 19.01.2000 Women's 75kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Marco Alonso VERDE ÁLVAREZ 11.02.2002 Men's 71kg Americas Qualifying Tournament
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MONGOLIA (MGL)

Enkhjargal MUNGUNTSETSEG 18.04.1999 Women's 54kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Esugen OYUNTSETSEG 09.01.2001 Women's 50kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

MALI (MLI)

Marine CAMARA 28.01.1995 Women's 57kg Universality place

MONTENEGRO (MNE)

Bojana GOJKOVIĆ 02.08.2003 Women's 54kg Universality place

MOZAMBIQUE (MOZ)

Alcinda Lucas DOS SANTOS 27.02.1994 Women's 66kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

Tiago Osorio MUXANGA 12.09.2000 Men's 71kg Universality place

NETHERLANDS (NED)

Chelsey HEIJNEN 02.05.1999 Women's 60kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

NIGERIA (NGR)

Cynthia Temitayo OGUNSEMILORE 14.05.2002 Women's 60kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

Olaitan Adam OLAORE 07.03.2002 Men's 92kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

Dolapo Joshua OMOLE 22.06.1999 Men's 57kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

NORWAY (NOR)

Sunniva HOFSTAD 17.07.2004 Women's 75kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Omar SHIHA 03.02.1999 Men's +92kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

PANAMA (PAN)

Atheyna Bibeichi BYLON 06.04.1989 Women's 75kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

PHILIPPINES (PHI)

Hergie BACYADAN 04.11.1994 Women's 75kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Eumir Felix MARCIAL 29.10.1995 Men's 80kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Carlo PAALAM 16.07.1998 Men's 57kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Nesthy PETECIO 11.04.1992 Women's 57kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Aira VILLEGAS 01.08.1995 Women's 50kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

PALESTINE (PLE)

Wasim ABUSAL 14.06.2004 Men's 57kg Universality place

POLAND (POL)

Mateusz BEREŹNICKI 10.03.2001 Men's 92kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Damian DURKACZ 30.01.1999 Men's 71kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Aneta RYGIELSKA 24.08.1995 Women's 66kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Julia SZEREMETA 24.08.2003 Women's 57kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Elżbieta WÓJCIK 14.01.1996 Women's 75kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF KOREA (PRK)

Cholmi PANG 26.08.1994 Women's 54kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Ungyong WON 09.12.2000 Women's 60kg Asia Qualifying Tournament
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PUERTO RICO (PUR)

Juanma LÓPEZ DE JESÚS 27.12.2005 Men's 51kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Ashleyann LOZADA MOTTA 19.07.1991 Women's 57kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

ROMANIA (ROU)

 Lenuța Lăcrămioara PERIJOC 03.02.1994 Women's 54kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

SAMOA (SAM)

Ato PLODZICKI-FAOAGALI 18.02.1999 Men's 92kg Oceania Qualifying Tournament

SOLOMON ISLANDS (SOL)

Lele PEMBERTON 09.02.2000 Men's 63.5kg Universality place

SERBIA (SRB)

Vakhid ABBASOV 06.06.1997 Men's 71kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Sara ĆIRKOVIĆ 29.04.2004 Women's 54kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Natalia SHADRINA 21.04.1990 Women's 60kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

SLOVAKIA (SVK)

Jessica TRIEBELOVA 11.04.2001 Women's 66kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

SWEDEN (SWE)

Agnes ALEXIUSSON 19.04.1996 Women's 60kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Nebil IBRAHIM 02.12.2000 Men's 57kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

TONGA (TGA)

Feofaaki EPENISA 02.04.1996 Women's 60kg Universality place

THAILAND (THA)

Jutamas JITPONG 09.02.1998 Women's 54kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Weerapon JONGJOHO 07.02.2001 Men's 80kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Baison MANIKON 07.11.2001 Women's 75kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Thitisan PANMOT 05.12.2000 Men's 51kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Chuthamat RAKSAT 06.07.1993 Women's 50kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Bunjong SINSIRI 02.10.1992 Men's 63.5kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Thananya SOMNUEK 31.05.2001 Women's 60kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Janjaem SUWANNAPHENG 25.09.2000 Women's 66kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

TAJIKISTAN (TJK)

Davlat BOLTAEV 13.01.1999 Men's 92kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Mijgona SAMADOVA 08.09.1998 Women's 57kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Bakhodur USMONOV 21.12.1997 Men's 63.5kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

CHINESE TAIPEI (TPE)

Nien Chin CHEN 10.05.1997 Women's 66kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Hsiao Wen HUANG 31.08.1997 Women's 54kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Chia Wei KAN 10.01.1998 Men's 71kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Chu En LAI 23.07.1996 Men's 63.5kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Yu Ting LIN 13.12.1995 Women's 57kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Shihyi WU 27.04.1998 Women's 60kg Asia Qualifying Tournament
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TUNISIA (TUN)

Khouloud HLIMI 05.02.1990 Women's 57kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

TÜRKIYE (TUR)

Hatice AKBAŞ 24.06.2001 Women's 54kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Kaan AYKUTSUN 22.07.2002 Men's 80kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Buse Naz ÇAKIROĞLU 26.05.1996 Women's 50kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Tuğrul Han ERDEMIR 03.01.1999 Men's 71kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Samet GÜMÜŞ 09.05.2001 Men's 51kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Gizem ÖZER 09.04.2001 Women's 60kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Busenaz SÜRMENELI 26.05.1998 Women's 66kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Esra YILDIZ KAHRAMAN 04.07.1997 Women's 57kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

UKRAINE (UKR)

Aider ABDURAIMOV 18.01.2004 Men's 57kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Oleksandr KHYZHNIAK 03.08.1995 Men's 80kg Europe Qualifying Tournament

Dmytro LOVCHYNSKYI 05.02.1999 Men's +92kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (USA)

Joshua Timothy EDWARDS 01.05.2000 Men's +92kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Jajaira GONZALEZ 13.02.1997 Women's 60kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Jahmal HARVEY 19.11.2002 Men's 57kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Roscoe HILL 09.11.1994 Men's 51kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Omari JONES 07.11.2002 Men's 71kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Jennifer LOZANO 24.11.2002 Women's 50kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Morelle McCANE 20.01.1995 Women's 66kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Alyssa MENDOZA 17.08.2003 Women's 57kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

UZBEKISTAN (UZB)

Ruslan ABDULLAEV 18.10.2002 Men's 63.5kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Sabina BOBOKULOVA 29.07.2003 Women's 50kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Hasanboy DUSMATOV 24.06.1993 Men's 51kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Bakhodir JALOLOV 08.07.1994 Men's +92kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Turabek KHABIBULLAEV 09.04.2004 Men's 80kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Abdumalik KHALOKOV 09.04.2000 Men's 57kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Navbakhor KHAMIDOVA 07.02.2001 Women's 66kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Lazizbek MULLOJONOV 13.05.1999 Men's 92kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Asadkhuja MUYDINKHUJAEV 08.05.2001 Men's 71kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

Sitora TURDIBEKOVA 20.05.2002 Women's 57kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

Nigina UKTAMOVA 14.06.2003 Women's 54kg Asia Qualifying Tournament

VENEZUELA (VEN)

Omailyn Carolina ALCALÁ SEGOVIA 09.09.1998 Women's 57kg Americas Qualifying Tournament

Jesus Nazaret COVA ROMERO 22.05.2000 Men's 63.5kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

VIETNAM (VIE)

Thi Linh HA 08.01.1993 Women's 60kg 2nd World Qualifying Tournament

Thi Kim Anh VO 29.07.1997 Women's 54kg 1st World Qualifying Tournament

ZAMBIA (ZAM)

Patrick CHINYEMBA 03.01.2001 Men's 51kg Africa Qualifying Tournament

Margret TEMBO 21.05.1999 Women's 50kg Universality place
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Quota places by NOC
National Olympic Committee (NOC) MEN women

Total  
MEN

Total  
WOMEN

TOTAL

51kg 57kg 63.5kg 71kg 80kg 92kg +92kg 50kg 54kg 57kg 60kg 66kg 75kg

ALG Algeria — — 1 — — — 1 1 — — 1 1 — 2 3 5

ARM Armenia — — — — — — 1 — — — — — — 1 — 1

AUS Australia 1 1 1 1 1 — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 6 12

AZE Azerbaijan 1 — 1 — 1 1 1 — — — — — — 5 — 5

BEL Belgium — 1 — — — 1 — — — — — 1 — 2 1 3

BRA Brazil 1 1 — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 5 5 10

BUL Bulgaria — 1 1 1 — — — — 1 1 — — — 3 2 5

CAN Canada — — 1 — — — — — — — — — 1 1 1 2

CHN People’s Republic of China — — — — 1 1 — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 6 8

COD Democratic Rep. of the Congo — — — — — — — — — 1 — 1 — — 2 2

COL Colombia — 1 — — — — — 1 1 1 1 — — 1 4 5

CPV Cabo Verde 1 — — — — — — — — — — 1 — 1 1 2

CRO Croatia — — — — 1 — — — — — — — — 1 — 1

CUB Cuba 1 1 1 — 1 1 — — — — — — — 5 — 5

DEN Denmark — — — 1 — — — — — — — — — 1 — 1

DOM Dominican Republic 1 — — — 1 — — — — — — 1 — 2 1 3

ECU Ecuador — — — 1 — — 1 — — — 1 — — 2 1 3

EGY Egypt — — — 1 1 — — — 1 — — — — 2 1 3

EOR IOC Refugee Olympic Team 1 — — — — — — — — — — — 1 1 1 2

ESP Spain 1 1 1 — — 1 1 1 — — — — — 5 1 6

FIN Finland — — — — — — — 1 — — — — — — 1 1

FRA France 1 — 1 1 — — 1 1 — 1 1 — 1 4 4 8

GBR Great Britain — — — 1 — 1 1 — 1 — — 1 1 3 3 6

GEO Georgia — — 1 — — 1 — — — — — — — 2 — 2

GER Germany — — — — — — 1 1 — — — — — 1 1 2

HAI Haiti — — — — 1 — — — — — — — — 1 — 1

HUN Hungary — — 1 — 1 — — — — — — 1 — 2 1 3

IND India 1 — — 1 — — — 1 1 1 — — 1 2 4 6

IRL Ireland — 1 1 1 — 1 — 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 6 10

ITA Italy — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 3 5 8

JOR Jordan — — 1 1 1 — — — — — — — — 3 — 3

JPN Japan — 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — — 2 — 2

KAZ Kazakhstan 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 1 — — 1 7 3 10

KGZ Kyrgyzstan — 1 — — — — — — — — — — — 1 — 1

KOR Republic of Korea — — — — — — — — 1 — 1 — — — 2 2

KOS Kosovo — — — — — — — — — — 1 — — — 1 1
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National Olympic Committee (NOC) MEN women
Total  
MEN

Total  
WOMEN

TOTAL

51kg 57kg 63.5kg 71kg 80kg 92kg +92kg 50kg 54kg 57kg 60kg 66kg 75kg

MAR Morocco — — — — — — — 1 1 — — — 1 — 3 3

MEX Mexico — — 1 1 — — — 1 — — — — 1 2 2 4

MGL Mongolia — — — — — — — 1 1 — — — — — 2 2

MLI Mali — — — — — — — — — 1 — — — — 1 1

MNE Montenegro — — — — — — — — 1 — — — — — 1 1

MOZ Mozambique — — — 1 — — — — — — — 1 — 1 1 2

NED Netherlands — — — — — — — — — — 1 — — — 1 1

NGR Nigeria — 1 — — — 1 — — — — 1 — — 2 1 3

NOR Norway — — — — — — 1 — — — — — 1 1 1 2

PAN Panama — — — — — — — — — — — — 1 — 1 1

PHI Philippines — 1 — — 1 — — 1 — 1 — — 1 2 3 5

PLE Palestine — 1 — — — — — — — — — — — 1 — 1

POL Poland — — — 1 — 1 — — — 1 — 1 1 2 3 5

PRK DPR Korea — — — — — — — — 1 — 1 — — — 2 2

PUR Puerto Rico 1 — — — — — — — — 1 — — — 1 1 2

ROU Romania — — — — — — — — 1 — — — — — 1 1

SAM Samoa — — — — — 1 — — — — — — — 1 — 1

SOL Solomon Islands — — 1 — — — — — — — — — — 1 — 1

SRB Serbia — — — 1 — — — — 1 — 1 — — 1 2 3

SVK Slovakia — — — — — — — — — — — 1 — — 1 1

SWE Sweden — 1 — — — — — — — — 1 — — 1 1 2

TGA Tonga — — — — — — — — — — 1 — — — 1 1

THA Thailand 1 — 1 — 1 — — 1 1 — 1 1 1 3 5 8

TJK Tajikistan — — 1 — — 1 — — — 1 — — — 2 1 3

TPE Chinese Taipei — — 1 1 — — — — 1 1 1 1 — 2 4 6

TUN Tunisia — — — — — — — — — 1 — — — — 1 1

TUR Türkiye 1 — — 1 1 — — 1 1 1 1 1 — 3 5 8

UKR Ukraine — 1 — — 1 — 1 — — — — — — 3 — 3

USA United States of America 1 1 — 1 — — 1 1 — 1 1 1 — 4 4 8

UZB Uzbekistan 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 — 1 — 7 4 11

VEN Venezuela — — 1 — — — — — — 1 — — — 1 1 2

VIE Vietnam — — — — — — — — 1 — 1 — — — 2 2

ZAM Zambia 1 — — — — — — 1 — — — — — 1 1 2

  17 18 20 20 18 16 16 22 22 22 22 20 16 125 124 249
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07  
The History of  
Boxing at the 
Olympic Games
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Félix Savón

Boxing is one of the world’s most traditional 
sports – with deep roots in the history of 
humankind and a strong bond to the  
Olympic Games.

The sport is believed to have originated  
in the Sumerian cities at the beginning  
of the third millennium BC, but evidence  
of boxing’s existence has also been found 
in the ancient civilisations of Egypt, India, 
Greece and China.

The sport was introduced to the Olympic 
Games by the ancient Greeks at the 23rd 
Olympiad in 688 BC, when Onomastos of 
Smyrna won the first gold medal. At the time, 
there were no weight classes, time limits, 
scoring systems or strict rules, and boxers 
fought with strips of leather wrapped around 
their fists. On the other hand, honour, respect 
and fair play were paramount factors.

The sport of boxing was reinvented in 
the 16th century in England, and the first 
reported boxing match was held in the 
United Kingdom in 1681.

Boxing first appeared in the modern Olympic 
Games at St Louis in 1904, the third games 
of the modern era, when medals were 
awarded in seven men’s weight classes. Four 
years later at the Olympic Games London 
1908, the sport featured five weight classes. 
There were no boxing events at the Olympic 
Games Stockholm 1912 due to a Swedish 
law that banned the sport. Following World 
War I, boxing was once again included on 
the Olympic Games programme at Antwerp 
1920, and has featured at every Olympic 
Games since then.

More than 40 countries secured at least one 
boxing Olympic title from St Louis 1904 until 
Tokyo 2020. In the modern Games’ history, 
the sport’s most successful nations include 
the United States of America, Cuba, Great 
Britain Italy, the Soviet Union, the Russian 
Federation and Hungary.

Following a historic IOC decision in August 
2009, female boxing events were included 
at the Olympic Games for the first time at 
London 2012, where 36 women athletes 
were able to compete in three weight 
classes: fly (51kg), light (60kg) and middle 
(75kg). Female athletes’ participation in 
Olympic boxing has continued to increase 
since that historic decision – and the 

Olympic Games Paris 2024 will reach gender 
equality with the participation of 125 men 
and 124 women. 

Olympic boxing heroes 

The history of boxing at the Olympic Games 
includes numerous legendary performances 
and performers. Atop the list is Hungary’s 
southpaw László Papp, who claimed three 
gold medals: winning the middleweight class 
at London 1948, then going on to take gold 
in the light-middleweight division at Helsinki 
1952 and Melbourne 1956.

Cuba won its first gold medals through 
Orlando Martínez and Emilio Correa at 
the Olympic Games Munich 1972. Cuba is 
also the homeland of two boxing legends: 
heavyweight superstars Teófilo Stevenson 

and Félix Savón, who both repeated Papp’s 
achievement by winning three Olympic titles. 
Stevenson was crowned Olympic champion 
in 1972, 1976 and 1980, before Savón took 
gold in 1992, 1996 and in 2000.

Poland’s two-time champion Jerzy Kulej  
won his first title at Tokyo 1964, then 
defended his gold at Mexico City 1968.  
The first Asian double champion was  
Zou Shiming of China, who won his first  
title on home turf at Beijing 2008 and 
followed with a second gold at London  
2012. Ukraine’s Vasyl Lomachenko has  
one of the best amateur boxing records  
in history with only one loss during his  
whole career – including an unbeaten  
record at the Olympic Games, with  
Olympic gold at Beijing 2008 (at the  
age of 20) and London 2012.

The History of Boxing  
at the Olympic Games
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Nicola AdamsSena Irie

Vasyl Lomachenko

Great Britain’s Nicola Adams won the  
first ever Olympic gold medal in women’s 
boxing (flyweight) while competing on her 
home turf at London 2012. The British athlete 
repeated that achievement four years later 
in Rio de Janeiro, becoming the first women 
boxer to win two Olympic titles back-to-back. 
She was joined by Claressa Shields of the 
USA, who was only 17 years old when she 
won her first title at London 2012. She  
went on to secure her second Olympic  
gold medal in the middleweight (75kg) 
category at Rio 2016.

Sena Irie became the first Japanese women 
to win an Olympic boxing medal, finished 
atop the podium in the featherweight (57kg) 
category on her home turf at the Olympic 
Games Tokyo 2020. Tokyo’s Kokugikan Arena 
was also a successful hunting ground for 
the Cuban team – they topped the medals 
standings with four gold medals and one 
bronze medal, including the back-to-back 
titles won by Julio César La Cruz and  
Arlen López, and the comeback of  
Roniel Iglesias, who secured gold nine  
years after winning in London.

Some of the greatest athletes of all time have 
showcased their abilities in the Olympic 
boxing ring, including Floyd Mayweather, 
Guillermo Rigondeaux, Sugar Ray Leonard 
and Oscar de la Hoya. Among heavier weight 
categories, names such as Lennox Lewis, 
Wladimir Klitschko, George Foreman and 
Anthony Joshua jump to mind as famous 
gold medallists. However, no one tops the 
fame of Muhammad Ali, who (as Cassius 
Clay) won gold at Rome 1960 before going 
on to become one of the most iconic figures 
inside and outside the world of sport.
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North Paris Arena

Date Session Time Order of Play

Saturday 27 July

1 15:30–17:55

Round of 32
Women’s 54kg
Women’s 60kg
Men’s 63.5kg
Men’s 80kg

2 20:00–22:25

Round of 32
Women’s 54kg
Women’s 60kg
Men’s 63.5kg
Men’s 80kg

Sunday 28 July

3 11:00–13:25

Round of 32
Men’s 51kg
Men’s 57kg
Men’s 71kg
Women’s 50kg
Women’s 66kg
Round of 16
Men’s 92kg

4 15:30–17:40

Round of 32
Men’s 57kg
Men’s 71kg
Women’s 50kg
Women’s 66kg
Round of 16
Men’s 92kg

5 20:00–22:10

Round of 32
Men’s 71kg
Women’s 50kg
Women’s 66kg
Round of 16
Men’s 92kg

Monday 29 July

6 11:00–13:10

Round of 16
Women’s 60kg
Men’s 63.5kg
Men’s +92kg

7 15:30–17:40

Round of 16
Women’s 60kg
Men’s 63.5kg
Men’s +92kg

8 20:00–22:10

Round of 16
Women’s 60kg
Men’s 63.5kg
Men’s +92kg

Tuesday 30 July

9 11:00–13:40

Round of 16
Men’s 51kg
Men’s 80kg
Women’s 54kg
Round of 32
Women’s 57kg

10 15:30–18:10

Round of 16
Men’s 51kg
Men’s 80kg
Women’s 54kg
Round of 32
Women’s 57kg

11 20:00–22:40

Round of 16
Men’s 51kg
Men’s 80kg
Women’s 54kg
Round of 32
Women’s 57kg

Olympic Games paris 2024  
Competition Schedule

North Paris Arena

Date Session Time Order of Play

Wednesday 31 July

12 11:00–13:25

Round of 16
Men’s 57kg
Men’s 71kg
Women’s 75kg
Quarter-finals
Women’s 60kg

13 15:30–18:10

Round of 16
Men’s 57kg
Men’s 71kg
Women’s 75kg
Quarter-finals
Women’s 60kg

14 20:00–22:25

Round of 16
Men’s 57kg
Men’s 71kg
Women’s 75kg
Quarter-finals
Women’s 60kg

Thursday 1 August

15 11:00–13:25

Round of 16
Women’s 50kg
Women’s 66kg
Quarter-finals
Women’s 54kg
Men’s 63.5kg
Men’s 92kg

16 15:30–18:10

Round of 16
Women’s 50kg
Women’s 66kg
Quarter-finals
Women’s 54kg
Men’s 63.5kg
Men’s 92kg

17 20:00–22:25

Round of 16
Women’s 50kg
Women’s 66kg
Quarter-finals
Women’s 54kg
Men’s 63.5kg
Men’s 92kg

Friday 2 August

18 15:30–18:10

Round of 16
Women’s 57kg
Quarter-finals
Men’s 51kg
Men’s 80kg
Men’s +92kg

19 20:00–22:40

Round of 16
Women’s 57kg
Quarter-finals
Men’s 51kg
Men’s 80kg
Men’s +92kg
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North Paris Arena

Date Session Time Order of Play

Saturday 3 August

20 15:30–17:55

Quarter-finals
Men’s 57kg
Men’s 71kg
Women’s 50kg
Women’s 66kg
Semi-finals
Women’s 60kg

21 20:00–22:25

Quarter-finals
Men’s 57kg
Men’s 71kg
Women’s 50kg
Women’s 66kg
Semi-finals
Women’s 60kg

Sunday 4 August

22 11:00–13:25

Quarter-finals
Women’s 57kg
Women’s 75kg
Semi-finals
Women’s 54kg
Men’s 51kg
Men’s 63.5kg
Men’s 80kg
Men’s 92kg

23 15:30–17:55

Quarter-finals
Women’s 57kg
Women’s 75kg
Semi-finals
Women’s 54kg
Men’s 51kg
Men’s 63.5kg

Monday 5 August — — No competition

STADE Roland-GarroS

Date Session Time Order of Play

Tuesday 6 August 24 21:30–23:40

Semi-finals
Men’s 71kg
Women’s 50kg
Women’s 66kg
Final & Victory Ceremony
Women’s 60kg

Wednesday 7 August 25 21:30–23:30

Semi-finals
Women’s 57kg
Men’s +92kg
Finals & Victory Ceremonies
Men’s 63.5kg
Men’s 80kg

Thursday 8 August 26 21:30–23:30

Semi-finals
Men’s 57kg
Women’s 75kg
Finals & Victory Ceremonies
Men’s 51kg
Women’s 54kg

Friday 9 August 27 21:30–23:30

Finals & Victory Ceremonies
Men’s 71kg
Women’s 50kg
Men’s 92kg
Women’s 66kg

Saturday 10 August 28 21:30–23:30

Finals & Victory Ceremonies
Women’s 57kg
Men’s 57kg
Women’s 75kg
Men’s +92kg
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References & RESOURCES

Contacts

•	 Paris Boxing Unit official website 

•	 Paris 2024 Event Regulations 

•	 Paris 2024 allocated Quota Places 

•	 Paris 2024 Boxing Competition Schedule 

•	 IOC Session withdraws recognition of International Boxing Association (IBA) 

•	 Pairs Boxing Unit Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs)

Marco Dalla Dea 
Paris 2024 Boxing Unit Communications Manager
m.dalladea@yakagency.com

Chiara Ferrante 
Paris 2024 Boxing Unit Communications Coordinator 
c.ferrante@yakagency.com

Note: all contents, information and links in this Media 
Guide are correct as of 7 July 2024. Any changes after 
that date may not be reflected in this document.
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